## LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY POST OFFICE BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

APR 24 1981

OPERATOR	Yates Petroleum Corporation AD	DRESS 207 South 4th	O. C. D. St. ARTESIA OFFICE
LEASE NAME	Federal "AB" (c. WELL NO.	#7 FIELD <u>//</u> 104	L Riber a Problem
LOCATION	1980' FNL & 660' FWL, Sec. 9, T18S, R25E		
DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
395	1/2	3.45	3.45
1176	1-1/4	17.04	20.49
1,440	1-1/2	6.91	27.40
1,691	2	8.76	36.16
1,965	1-1/2	7.17	43.33
2252	2	10.02	53.35
2560	1-3/4	9.41	62.76
2869	1-1/2	8.09	70.85
3366	1	8.67	79.52
3856	1/2	4.28	83.80
4358	3/4	6.57	90.37
<b>4</b> 526	1-1/4	3.67	94.04
4760	3/4	3.06	97.10
5260	3/4	6.55	103.65
5745	3/4	6.35	110.00
6245	1	8.73	118.73
6750	1	8.81	127.54
7008	1-3/4	7.88	135.42
7521	1-3/4	15.67	151.09
8022	2	17.48	168.57
8443	1-1/4	9.19	177.76
8670	2	7.92	185.68

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Lang W. Chapell

TITLE Contracts Manager

## AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Sandy Smitter
AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

worn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>leth</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1980.

Notary Public in and for the